year ended 31st December, 2007 but there is no material change as compared to those accounts.  The
statutory accounts for the year ended 31st December, 2007 will be available from the website of The
Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

(b)

Changes in presentation – Hong Kong Accounting Standard 1 “Presentation of Financial Statements”

With effect from 2007 reporting, interest income and expense from trading financial assets and liabilities
and financial instruments designated at fair value are reported under “Interest income” and “Interest
expense” instead of “Net trading profits” and “Net result from financial instruments designated at fair value
through profit or loss” respectively as in previous year.  The change has been made principally to match
the interest expense arising from non-trading liabilities that fund the trading book with the interest income
from trading assets.  This also facilitates the comparison of the Bank’s net interest income and net
interest margin with many peer banks in Hong Kong.

Comparative figures for 2006 have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s presentation as
follows:

As previously
reported

Increase/
(decrease) in the
profit for the year

As restated
 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000
Interest income 12,865,593 1,182,951 14,048,544
Interest expense 7,999,958 1,049,786 9,049,744
Net interest income 4,865,635 133,165 4,998,800
Net trading profits 586,160 4,486 590,646

Net result from financial instruments designated at
 fair value through profit or loss 248,177 (137,651) 110,526

  -

(c) The provision for Hong Kong Profits Tax is calculated at 17.5% of the estimated assessable profits for the

year.  Taxation for overseas branches and subsidiaries is charged at the appropriate current rates of
taxation ruling in the relevant countries.

(d) (i) The calculation of basic earnings per share is based on earnings of HK$4,143,604,000 (2006:
HK$3,434,511,000) and on the weighted average of 1,565,141,199 (2006: 1,533,741,133) ordinary
shares outstanding during the year.

 (ii)

The calculation of diluted earnings per share is based on earnings of HK$4,143,604,000 (2006: